Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors
HV Series (High Voltage, 3220 Size)
Features:
• Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics Low Capaci-
tance
• Meet IEC61000-4-2 Standard

Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Ordering Information:
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors
HV Series (High Voltage, 3220 Size)
Part Number Size
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage1
@1mA (V)
Clamping
Voltage2 Surge Current3
@8/20µs (A)
Energy
(J)
Capacitance4
@1kHz (pF)
V AC V DC A V
MLV3220HV240V0500
3220
150 200 240 (±10%)
10
390 500 ﹥14.5 380
MLV3220HV270V0500 175 225 270 (±10%) 450 500 ﹥16.0 340
MLV3220HV390V0500 250 330 390 (±10%) 647 500 ﹥20.0 125
MLV3220HV430V0450 275 369 430 (±10%) 705 450 ﹥21.0 120
MLV3220HV470V0400 300 385 470 (±10%) 775 400 ﹥21.6 115
1 The breakdown voltage was measured at 1 mA current.
2 The clamping voltage was measured at standard current 3220 (10A).
3 The surge current was tested at 8/20 μs waveform.
4 The capacitance value only for customer reference, it’s not formal specification.